ZONING DATA: GROSS BUILDING AREA CALCULATIONS REQUIRED PROVIDED WAIVER
ZONING DISTRICT: APARTMENTS | jor oy ROOFTOP |CIRCULATIONS +/ POOL AREA + MAXIMUM NUMBER OF STORIES-TABLE 4.4.13(B) 4 STORIES 4 STORIES N/A 1BRUNITS 6UT 125 SP PER UT 750 SPACES
RETAIL INC, TERRACE | 1-corne  AMENITIES (GYM, GROUND STORY | LANDSCAPED | TOTAL AREA 2 BRUNITS Ut 175 9P PER UT 20,75 SPACES
SUBDISTRICT: UNDER ROOF MEETING R)) LOBBY AREAS MAXIMUM HEIGHT - TABLE 4.4.13.(B) 54 FT 54 FT ' '
: GROUND STORY 2,139 S F. 3883 S F. 2425 S F. 8447 S F. FRONT SETBACK - FIRST STORY RAILROAD St. GROUND, - GUEST PARKING (1-20 20 UT 0.50 SP PER UT 10.00 SPACES
PROPERTY USE: IXED USE, 4 STOR CORNER RR-4th 110" | APPROVED BY RESOLUTION GUEST PARKING E21-2)5) 30T 0.30 SP PER UT 0.90 SPACES
LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS: MEZZANINE 512 S.F. 1,283 S.F. 367 S.F. 2,162 SF. 178-24
MIN. 10 FT NE 4th AVE. 10-6" COMMERCIAL 2,651SF. 1/500 SF 5.31 SPACES
LOT 1 AREA: U0, SECOND STORY 8,693 S.F. 1,087 SF. 9,780 S.F. M B FT s
LOT 2 AREA: 13,210 SF. THIRD STORY 7842SF. 831 SF. 1,107 SF. 9,780 S F. CORNER 2nd-4th 10 W TOTAL PARKING SPACES 53 SPACES
RS Ol AREA LT FOURTH STORY 5291 SF 2476 S F 1042 SF 8,809 S.F NE 20d ST 10-8
ﬁgﬂg? XFL('EFE: 36‘;‘%%%2 ST AT e ST FRONT SETBACK - STORIES 2, 3 RAILROAD St. GROUND , 112"
: 0203, ROOFTOP 1440 SF. 393 S F. 4436 S F. 6,269 S.F. .
BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 8447 SF. 22.94 % OF SITE RAILROAD ST. LEVELS 2 &3 10
PAVED AREA, INC. PARKING: 21536 SF. 58.49 % OF SITE TOTAL 2651SF. | 26992SF. 3,307 S F. 1440 S F. 6,421 SF. 4436SF. | 4547SF. MIN. 10 FT CORNER RR-4th g | APPROVED BY RESOLUTION
LANDSCAPED AREA: 6,837 S.F. 18.57 % OF SITE MAX. 15 FT NE 4th AVE. 100 | 17824
BooN | 28mmoous | 3ERoois TOTAL AEA NGEROOF e CORNER 254 W SHARED PARKING CALCULATION
GROUND STORY + MEZZANINE TOTAL OPEN-SKY AREA F. .
5 UNITS (LOFTS) T743SF FRONT SETBACK - STORIES 4, 5 Eélkﬁ%g ST. gg WEEKDAYS WEEKEND
SECOND STORY 4UNITS 2UNITS TOTAL AREA 4547 S F. 20FT Easr o NI NIGHT DAY = DAY EVENING
THIRD STORY 1UNIT 6 UNITS CORNER RAILROAD St & 4th 20 USE TOTAL (midnight to 6:00 |~ (9:00am to (6:00 to (9:00am to (6:00to
FOURTH STORY 5 UNITS CORNER 4th AND 2nd 20’ AM) 4:00pm) midnight) 4:00pm) midnight)
. RESIDENTIAL
OFT WEST PROPERTY LINE 0ft&8in | N/A .
TOTAL (3 UNTTS S UNTS 5 UNITS 2 UNITS SIDE SETBACK, ALL STORIES in Roseed o Units 23 23 23 23 23 2
DENSITY MAX. 30 D.U. / ACRE 26.91D.U. | ACRE N/ A RESIDENTIAL
(25 UNITS) 23 UNITS 25.15 25.15 15.09 22.64 20.12 22.64
Guest
— FLOOR AREA RATIO 3.0 MAXIMUM 37,504 SF / 36,820 SF N/A COMMERGAL)
-— FAR =1019 531 0.27 372 4.78 531 372
RAILROAD | RETAIL
\i\ \ ‘ L 1BR UNITS MAX. 55 % (13 UNITS) 6 UNITS N/A
_ ﬂ SIDE SETBACK \\\ | LANDSCAPED AREAS 2 BR OR MORE UNITS NO LIMIT 17 UNITS N/A TOTAL %3 4 42 S0 4 4
‘ S : REFER TO LANDSCAPE PARKING SPACES MIN. 50 SPACES 50 SPACES N/A
| ~— SEE PARK. CALCS. 47 OFF-STREET,3 IN-STREET
i ‘ ||} EXISTING SDEWALK | DRAWINGS (TYP) ( ! ( ! DELRAY BEACH CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD)
| | | | BICYCLE PARKING SPACES MULTIFAMILY BUILDING FRONTAGE AS PER LDR SECTION 4.4.13
| o TYPE |- 110 UNITS = 3 TOTAL PROVIDED
i o TYPE Il - 1/6 UNITS = 4 STREET PRIMARY FACADE REQUIRED FRONTAGE |  PROVIDED FRONTAGE
i O RETAIL TYPE | - 4 SPACES N/A o ) ) o
‘ FRONT SETBACK - TYPE | - 1/2500 SF = 1 TYPE Il - 4 SPACES N.E. 2nd STREET YES 114-0 (75% - 100%) “LOBBY E“NTRY 22| - 4"
i ‘ TYPE Il - NOT REQUIRED T%RT%_DE g: 2 (79.9 %)
| L - J /o
| E ¢ : LOADING SPACE MIN. 2 BERTH 0 BERTHS APPLIED FOR
| = f N.E. 4th AVENUE YES 80-0" (75% - 100%) "FORECOURT" 3'- 7"
| I | N @ ClVlC SPACE " " 1 "
i |T_ i - i “AREA 778 SF. APPROVED BY RESOLUTION STOOP 2.
| | ‘ 0% 0 TO 20,000 SF, 5% 20,000TO 36,820 SF MIN. 841 SF. FORECOURT. 178-24 TOTAL 79-4"(392%)
FRONT SETBACK| | | (g3) | .
10-8" 1| \ & = RAILROAD STREET NO 120-3" (NO REQUIREMENT) "STOOP" 120' - 3" (100 %)
o~
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ILE. . |
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5 B (02) A /f 20 FT RED AND WHITE ALUMINUM y PARKING PROVIDED
< || *@ EXISTING STREET LAMPS
= i ] ROUND WISHBONE ARM s
S | < (. OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES, BREAKDOWN BY TYPE
" T o L e |
o m REGULAR SPACES 32 SPACES
5 ‘ (S.B.) BUILDING SETBACK COMPACT SPACES (50 SPACES x 0.3 = 15 SPACES ALLOWED 12 SPACES
g - ARCADE IN GROUND ADA SPACES (50 - 100 SPACES - 2 REQUIRED) 1 SPACE
5 AND SECOND LEVEL (ROW) RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION ES/TEEACES (50 SPACES x 0.03 = 1.5 SPACES REQUIRED 4; ggﬁggg
<C
oc
| OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES, BREAKDOWN BY ASSIGNMENT
S NEW LIGHT POLE FIXTURE ;
“ SPACES RESERVED FOR APARTMENT UNITS 23 SPACES
N | SPACES AVAILABLE FOR GUESTS 24 SPACES
-
| EESTRIAN CROSSING INDICATES ADA ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE TOTAL 47 SPACES
gg)fi{NER CLIP 20t x SIGN ON-STREET PARKING SPACES
|
m WHITE ALUMINUM GATE CONTROL BOX EXISTING PARKING SPACES 3 SPACES
‘ £ INDICATES ELECTRIC VEHICLE PARKING SPACE NEW PARKING SPACES - REGULAR 2 SPACES
-3 4 NEW PARKING SPACES - ADA 1 SPACE
PROPOSED CONCRET &= TOTAL 6 SPACES
TRANSFORMER PAD Y _Y_ e o
LY ‘ 2R R EXISTING INLET TOTAL ADA SPACES 2 SPACES (2 REQUIRED)
| { M 7 LANDSCAPED AREAS, REFER A TOTAL E.V. SPACES 2 SPACES (1.5 REQUIRED)
-~ /‘% TO LANDSCAPE DRAVINGS | 1003 em NEW SANITARY MANHOLE
20 ft x 20 ft, TRIANGLE EXISTING PARKING SPACES 20 ftx 20 ft VISIBILITY TRIANGLE,
OF VISIBILITY — TO REMAIN WALL gND PLANTING HEIGHT WITHIN ] ,EALOESJFE'(SVEE'ECBEE%KF;?E\E %S\T'ONS PEDESTAL
TRIANGLE AT 18" MAX. — : -
f’,;*,’q_ﬁ’——”— — H ég
_— - = — T "NE.#hAVENUE COl‘QNER CLIP 20 ft x 20 ft e
ROW. 50 ft | H |‘_'i7.;':,"_’| |‘_‘,§33;_’| ALL CONSTRUCTION STAGING AND PARKING WILL BE ACOMMODATED ON THE
PARKING LOT PARCEL
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